507033428 12/17/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7080265

NATURE OF CONVEYAN CONVEYING PARTY DA DELAVAN INC RECEIVING PARTY DAT		ASSIGNMENT Name	Execution Date	
DELAVAN INC	ТА	Name	Execution Date	
		Name	Execution Date	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT			12/16/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT				
	A			
Name:	DELAVAN S	SPRAY, LLC		
Street Address:	4334 MAIN	HIGHWAY		
City:	BAMBERG			
State/Country:	SOUTH CA	ROLINA		
Postal Code:	29003			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 5		_	
Property Type		Number]	
Application Number:	1416	63150		
Application Number:	1417	8752		
Application Number: 141		1974		
Application Number:	1024	17207		
Application Number:	1045	59226	-	
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	<i>sent to the</i> rovided; if t 2033 pate LOC P.O.	<i>e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be set</i> 3536888 nt@lockelord.com KE LORD LLP BOX 55874		
Address Line 4:	BUS	TON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205		
IAME OF SUBMITTER:		GABRIELLE GELOZIN		
SIGNATURE:		/Gabrielle Gelozin/		
DATE SIGNED:		12/17/2021		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **DELAVAN INC**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 811 Fourth Street, West Des Moines, Iowa 50265; (hereinafter Assignor) is desirous of assigning the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to all invention or inventions and any and all patents, utility models, design patents or other industrial property rights to be obtained therefore described in each of the Letters Patent as further identified herein below in *Schedule A*, and

WHEREAS, **DELAVAN SPRAY, LLC**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 4334 Main Highway, Bamberg, South Carolina, United States (hereinafter Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents, utility models, design patents or other industrial property rights to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the extent owned or assignable by the Assignor, all right, title and interest in and to:

- said invention or inventions, as described in the Letters Patent listed in *Schedule A*, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application;

- any application filed in any country, jurisdiction or other authority based thereon, including direct or indirect nonprovisional, divisional, continuation-in-part or substitute applications, and including the right to file said applications under the provisions of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Corporation Treaty or other international convention or agreement;

- any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in any country, jurisdiction or other authority which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in any country or other authority; and

- all such rights relating to prior infringements, retroactive or past royalties, provisional rights, and other retroactive or past relief or compensation.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to Assignee or its successors and assigns. The Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hand and seal on the date after their signature.

DELAVAN INC.

By: <u>*</u>

Name: Sean W. O'Brien

Title: <u>VP & Asst. Sect'y, IP</u>

Date: 16 Dec 2021

DELA	VAN SPRA	Y LLC	
<u> </u>	*	manuel	
_ *	J	Jak	
By: 🚞	and the star	In a frantill	ALL CONTRACTOR

Name: Sean W. O'Brien

Title: <u>VP & Asst. Sect'y, IP</u>

Date: 16 Dec 2021

<u>Schedule A</u>

Title	Inventors	File Date	App. No.	Iss./Gr. Date	Pat./Pub. No.	Ctry
Double Swirl Chamber Swirlers	Lev Alexander Prociw, Frank Whittaker, Neil Smith	1/24/2014	14/163,150	2/21/2017	9573146	US
Double Swirl Chamber Configuration for Spray Nozzle	Lev Alexander Prociw, Frank Whittaker, Neil Smith	7/30/2014	14179167.3	6/24/2020	2837426	EP, UK, FR
Double Swirl Chamber Configuration for Spray Nozzle	Lev Alexander Prociw, Frank Whittaker, Neil Smith	7/30/2014	14179167.3	6/24/2020	602014066919.0	EP, DE
Quick Disconnect Devices for Spray Nozzles	Lev Alexander Prociw, Frank Whittaker, Neil Smith	2/12/2014	14/178,752	10/4/2016	9457370	US
Quick Disconnect High Pressure Spray Nozzle with Integral Sleeve	Lev Alexander Prociw, Frank Whittaker, Neil Smith	8/13/2014	14180891.5	11/6/2019	2842638	EP, UK, FR
Quick Disconnect High Pressure Spray Nozzle with Integral Sleeve	Lev Alexander Prociw, Frank Whittaker, Neil Smith	8/13/2014	14180891.5	11/6/2019	602014056201.9	EP, DE
Swirler Elements for Nozzles	Lev Alexander Prociw, Frank Whittaker, Neil Smith	1/23/2014	14/161,974	8/8/2017	9724709	US
Low Pressure Spray Nozzle	Quy D. Bui	9/19/2002	10/247,207	6/17/03	6,578,777	US
Low Pressure Spray Nozzle	Quy D. Bui	6/11/2003	10/459,226	5/4/2004	6,729,562	US

100955782v.1

RECORDED: 12/17/2021